SGM8051/2/3/4/5
250MHz, Rail-to-Rail Output
CMOS Operational Amplifiers
MAY 2017 – REV. E. 1 SG Micro Corp
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM8051/3 (single), SGM8052/5 (dual) and
SGM8054 (quad) are rail-to-rail output voltage

MAY 2017 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL CHANNEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM8051 Single
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8051XN5/TR 8051 Tape and Reel, 3000
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8051XS/TR SGM8051XS
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 2500
SGM8052 Dual
MSOP-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8052XMS/TR
SGM8052
XMS
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8052XS/TR SGM8052XS
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 2500
SGM8053 Single
with Shutdown
SOT-23-6 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8053XN6/TR SOFXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8053XS/TR SGM8053XS
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 2500
SGM8054 Quad
SOIC-14 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8054XS14/TR SGM8054XS14
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 2500
TSSOP-14 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8054XTS14/TR
SGM8054
XTS14
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM8055 Dual
with Shutdown MSOP-10 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8055XMS/TR
SGM8055
XMS
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 3000